
Winnebago County
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

David E, SChmidt, Olrector
jerry L. Bougie, Principal Planrrer 4 . Robert l, Braun, Zoning Aclinlriisirator

October 7, 1988

Dept. of Ag,,Trade 6 Consumer Protec.
o/o jeanne Stoxm
Plat Review Unit
123-M. Washington Ave.
i<adison, MX 53707

Re: 1st Addition to Oak Grove Park - Final Plat
City of Oshkosh, MK

Deax He. Stoxm;

Pex the attaohed letter of August 3, the Winnebago County Planning
Depax'tment o~b cote to the final plat fox'he 1st Addition to Oak
Gxove Park. The language for the "Restriction for Publio Benefit"
was nOt added to the face of the final plat, X have informed Mr.
Chx'onis of this and he is taking appropriate steps to correct the
nroblem.

Xf you have any questions, please contact me, Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jerry X . Bougie
Principal Planner

cc! Steve Chronic, Aero Metric

Courthouse e P. O. Bnx 2808 e Oshkosh, Wt 54903-2808 414l235-2500
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. October 3; 1988

, Hr. David Schmidt
Qinnebigo Ccunty Planning &

Zoning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wi~consin 54901

OCT 7 j.988

PERMANENT FILE NO. 166ll.

Subject.'IRST ADDITION TO OAK GROUE PARK
SW 1/4 S 34 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh Winnebago County

Deer Mr', Schmidt',

We have received the above-named plat, Your county planning agency has the authorityto object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236,12 (2) (b), Wis, Stats.
Enclosed are four copies for your r~~view. Your agency must either object, or certify
no objection within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal,

If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original drawingwill be returned to the surveyor for revi.sions),

If the plat i,s certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print bearing
your certification so that we may finalize our review (see s. 236,12 (6), Wis,State,),

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid de/«ys in processing the plat
and to comply wi.th th~ time limits set ', statute. By the date shown below thisoffice must either object to or certify the plat as rionobjectionable for all the
objecting agencies involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of
no objection,

Si ere ly,

(gsv. i,6.')I(~.,( .
Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

JAS,'mas

Enc,'Pr inta (4)

cc: Clerk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF ACRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION TIME LIMIT
EXPIRES.'0/28/88.



September 2S, 1988

gEp p cI )9M

Hr. Jerry L. Bougie
. Principal Planner

Minnebago County Court House
P.O, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Ml 54903-2808

Re: First Addition to Oak Grove Park, Final Plat

Dear Jerry:

I have submitted the final plat of the First Addition to Oak Grove Park
located 5n the 13th Yard, City of Oshkosh to the State for their review,
Thought I mould jump the gun and send you four (4) prints so you knox that
the State vill bo requesting a letter of non objection soon,

Please send me a copy of your letter also,

Very truly yours,

AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING INCwc~
Steven T, Chronis
Manager-Property Surveys

STCldmb
Enclosures
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I hereby certify that, as the Misconsin Registered I and Surveyor responsible for the field
survey and preparation of this plat;

i.. -d'Ill rnonuments have been placed per s, 236,15 (1}, Vis, Stats...,...,pea
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Winnebago County
PLANNING rbNO ZON)NG DEPARTMENT

David 6, Schmidt, Dlrectoi

Jerry i.. Bougie, Prlnclpal Planners e Robert E, Braun, Zot>ln8 Adrnlnislrafor

August 22, 1988
!

Oak Grove Corp,
t,tn: Leo A, Hula
06 E, Hurdock Ave.

Oshkosh, His, 5490i

Dear Nr. Huza;

1 have been informed by the County Registex of Deeds that before
your Avigation Easement for the proposed First Addition to Oak
Grove can be recorded, a f~e of $ 6.00 (six) needs to be paid.
Please send the enclosed Avigation Easement and payment to;

County Register of Deeds
c/o Harge Dahms
Ro~m 170
County Courthouse
Oshkosh, Mis. 54903

I apologize for any inconvenience. If you have any questions,
please contact me anytime. Thank you,

Sincerely,

t'Jerry L. Bougie
Principal Planner

Courthouse e P, G, Box 2808 o Oshkosh, YVI S4903.2808 o 414f735-2500
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Yhis Indenture unde this Rirh day of
M~8 , by and betveen

. CAR NEER (5RP4RYTfCN GF (EllKOE'0
.hereinafter referred to as Grantor, and Hinnebago
County, a Nunicipal corporation organirred and
exiitsing under the laws of the State of Vfsconsin,
hereinsafter referred to as Grantee, witnessethr

AlEREAS> the Grantee is the owner and operator
of ther Mittrsan Field Airport> situated in the said
County of Minnebigo, State of Wisconsin, and in close
proximity to the land of Grantor as hereinafter
discribed and the Grantee desires to obtain dfnd

preserve for the use and benefit of the public a
rlgfrt of free and unobstructed right for airf".raft
landi'ng upon, taking off from, or maneuvering about
the said airports

~i sic reissued fot regarding theta .';

frfg@gyrr'9 Qf~
fo>ftnabefro county >>rfh

>tsde1vod ftrffyo ~

P>fgl>ffg Of Off>> Ptff
RETURN VOr

Jerxy Bougie
County Plaooin9 Dept.
Coui.thouee

MOM, THEREFORE> for good and valuable consider-ation, the Grantor does hereby grant
and convey unto the Grantee, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the general
public at large, an easement for the free unobstructed passage of aircraft, and the
right to caus> s >ch sound as may be inherent in the operation of such aircraft, by
whomsoever r>wacs~ or. operated, in and tnrough the airspace over and across those parts af
the Grantor's said land which are bounded and described as followsr

HL 1/0 of the SM 1./0 of Section 3rd, T. 1SN, R, 16K, City of
Oshkosh, winnebago County, Misconsine

>fhr-r> nftf ~ ' 'n tO Oak GrOVe Park

Provided, however, that the air space in wl ich the said easemor>t is herein granted shall
be that air space whfch lies at or above 865 feet mean sea level (MSL) which is

5> feet above the present surface leva) of the land, which land is 810 feet
abave M>LE Deterrs(nation of non-tonforulng obsrruttions shall ba b„sad on tha height of
the obstruction above mean sea level (HSL).

And fn furtherance uf the safd easement, the Grantor, '.or the consideration
hereinabove set forth, dof.s hereby grant and convey to the Grantco, its successors and
assigns, a continuing right to keep the afrspace above the aforesaid heights clear and
Erl,e from any and all fences, crops, trees, poles, buildings> and other obstructfons of
arty kind or nature whatsoever which now extend> or which may at any time in the future
extend, above the aforesaid heights of land, tugether with the right of ingress to,
egress from, and passage over the land of the Grantor first above described for the
purpose of effecting and rfraintaf ning such clearances and of removing any and a) 1
obstructions which now or may hereaEter extend above the said heights.

All rights hereby granted are limited to the exercise of such rights at or above
the Mean Sea Level height limitations over the Grantor's land herein specified, and
their effect. on the parcel of land herein described.

To have and to hold said easement and all rights appertaining thereto unto the
Grantee, its successors and assigns, until said airport shall be abandoned and shall
cease to be used f'r airport purposes.



And for the consideration-hereinabove «et, forth the Grantor hereby conveqanta; both
for'.hiieelf and his 'heirs, executors, «dN)inistrators and assigns, for and'during the
life of this ease«sent «s: followi:

. (a) Grantor shall not hereafter construct nor permit nor suffer to remiln
upon said land +ay obstruction that extends above the heights aforesaid,-

'
and

(b)'. Grantbr'hll not her'eafter use ox fermi't or suffer use of the land first
above described in such a manner as to create electrical interference with
radio come1unications between the installation upon the aforesaid. Airport
ahd, airdraft or as to make it difficult for flyers to distinguish between
War'port lights and others, or as to result in glare in the eyes of flyers

"-..using the said airport, or as to impair visibility in the vicinity of the
airpo).'t's sor'asL Otherwise to endanger the landing, taking-oft or maneuver'ing

'" -':"of - ai r'era ft,

and the «fores« jd covenants and agroemo11ts sh"-I>. r»n wit'h the land of tbe Gxantnrs as
5erninsbove described, for the benefit of the G..antco, snd ito successors und assigns
4n the ownership and operation of. the aforesaid Airport.

In witness whereof, the Grantor has hereunto set its hand and seal the day and
year first above written.

OAK (BOVE CORPORATION OF OSHKOSH

+ STUARZ C.
81'SEAL)

*LEO A hSKA, retary

ACKNOW EDG RH EN T
STATE OF. WISCONSIN
winnebago County

Personally came before me, this 3rd day of A t , 1988 , the above-
named STUAR1'. PI9ZY and LEO A. h%JZ~E~ President an Secretary, x~~pectively, of

OAK GBOVE COI4:-OBLATION O." OSHKOSH

to me known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged
t he sa«1e ~

This instrument wss drafted by:

rr I . BoocIi , Principal Planner

nsin

Ny commisslo1) mId:mX iS peraeneat

* Names of persons signing fn any capacity should be typed or printed below their
signatures.
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PERMANENT PILE NO, 15539

Subject: FIRS'J.'DDITION TO OAK GROVE PARK
SM 1/4 S 34 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

I) "',"iII .5'tate ot Wiscor,sin
:-'~Lr~'ejartolei~t of rrigriculture, ErsrA~ h Cov<rlr >er Prot<.l;cirro

>I irv,rrII E:'. RrxlLirrf. I,' if,, .:~
' ~r,.

~Sn r~c,rry

Ir lit'-'.,ri "'L:,„,tI~vL:,gij
October 26, 1988

j*

Hr. Steven T. Chronis go(1 y gg@
AERO "METRIC ENOINEERI NO, INC.
539 North Madison Street
Chilcon, Wisconsin 530l4

j

Dear 8r,
Chronis.'e

have examined the FIRST ADDITION TO OAK GBV/E PARK and do not object to this final
plat. Today wo received a copy of the plat from the Winnebago County Plannilrg &
Zoning Committee certifying that they do not ob]act to this plat. Therefore, the
original drawing has been certified as complying with the requiremen's of: s. 236.15,
s. 236.16, s. 236.20, and s, 236.21 (1) & (2), Wis. Stats.; and, the Winnebago County
Plinning & Zoning Committee.

The following changos or corrections must be made to satisfy th conditional
certification, Underlining indicates corrected or added information that must be
shown. Any variances with these conditions will require written notification to and
verification by this c ffico prior to plat approval.

s. 236.20 (2) (c) The b" ock length alorrg the east line of lots 17 & 28, shown as2'.00', totals and must be changed to 269.84'

The east line of the plat {lots 15, 17 & 28) and the west line of
the plat (lots 9, 10 ~ 22 & 23) must be n,irked "recorded as
N0'36 i E"

Tho south line of tho plat rrru.;t be marked "recorded as S88'52'E

s. 236.2l. (1) A revision date, "Revl,sed this dny of , 19 .", must be
placerl near the land surveyor's seal and signature on "he revl.sed
shoots of the piar.,

After all conditions of the certifications of no objection have been mot, tl e plat may
be submitted to the local governing bodies for npproval. Loca), government unl.ts,
during thol.r review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that tho plat:

compiles with local master plans, official. map or subdivision control ordinances;
- 'conforrrrs with areawide water qual ity riianagement rogu) atlons.

coirip> ies wl.th Wisconsin shoreland rnanagorrient roguiatlorrs;
resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
fits the design to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;
inc'Judea servl.ce or. is sorviceablo by necessary utilities



Page'2
Hr; Steven T. Chronis
FIRS'l ADDITION .0 OAY, GROVE PARK
October 26, I",88

Any changes to the plat involving details checked by this Dep«rtment, or, the
Qinnebago County Planning 4 Zoning Cori,ttee vill require submission of the plat to
the Depart~aent for recertification before the plat is eligibIe for recording. Such
changes can be found by comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat ve
furnish the letter recipients listed.

Si cerely,

~m $'54mi
Je»nne A, St:orm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

JAS;mas
1

Enc: Original, Transparency, tfarked Print, Closure Coriips,

CC; Clerk, Ci ty of Oshkosh
Winnebago County Planning ~owing Conunitteo
Hr, Leo Muse, Owner.
Register of Deeds
ECMRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWINM RECEIVED FRQN SURVEYOR ON 9/30/88; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON lO/26/88



Winnebago County
PLr NNIhlG Ah/D ZONING OEPARTMENT

David K. Schnttdt, Dire'rtor
Ierry L. Bougie, Principal Planner e Robert E. Braun, Zon>r>g Administrator

October 24> 1988

Ms. Jeanne A, Storm
Dept,, of Agric,> Trade> and Consumer Protection
Plat Review Unit
123 W. I>iashington Ave.
Madison> Mi.scnnsin 6370'l

Re: Final Plat, for the 1st Addition to
Oak Grove Park -- Ci,ty of Oshkosh

Dear Ms. Storm:

The I>rinnebago Cour>ty Plar>ning and Zoning Department has reviewed
the corrected final plat for Oak Grove Park - 1st Addition. All
objections have been satisfied, therefore the department
certifies this plat as non-objectionable,

lf you have any questions, pleas. contact our office any time
between 8,'00 a m, and 4>30 p.m, Monday through Friday. Thank
you,

Sincerely>

Jer ry I, Bougie
Pri ncipal Planner

cc; St~vs Chronis - Aero-Metr ic Engineering

Courthouse s P. O. Box 2808 I Oshkosh, WI 54903-2808 0 O'I4/235-2500



" Sl die of Wisconsin
Deirnrtnrenl ui Agriculture, Trade ar Corrsumer Protectiorr

Ploivard C, RichardsSe'c,'N'tsTp'lag Pirl'tg

Wrest A'eehington AeenUe
Hedletonr kisconeia Sj101

$P4/Pds ;400

October 3, l988
SUBSTITUTE CORRECTED SUIIMITTA:. SENT 10/14/88,

Hr. David Schmidt
Winnebago County Planning 6

Zoning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, wisconsin 5490%

.PERHANENT FILE NO, l6611

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO ONC i.".OVE PARK
SV 1/4 S 34 TISN Rl68
City of Oshkosh, winnebago County

Deax'r. Schmidt:

Me have received the above-named plat, Your county planning agency has the authority
to object, to this plat under the provisions of s, 236,12 (2) (b), Mls, Stats.
Enclosed are foux'opies for youx review, Youx'gency must either object, or certify
no objection within 20 days of your receipt oi this submittal.

- Ef the pla is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the or iginal drawing
will be retuxned to the surveyor fox revisions) .

If the plat is certified as nonobjectio»able, we must receive a print bearing
yaux'ertification so that we may finalize our review (sea s, 236.12 (6), Vis.
'ta "s )

«t is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat
and to comp'ly with the time limits set by statute, By the date sho~,n below this
office must either object to or certify the plat as no»objet.tionabI e for. all the
objecting agencies involved, ox, tht subdivider can demand itrcm diate corti.ffcatio» of
no objection,

Si erol

IIQv~< 4)bM~.-
Jeanne A. Storm, Suporvisox
l«lac Review Unit

JAS:mas

Enc: Prints (4)

cc: Clerk
Surveyor.

Di PARTNL'NT OP ACRIGUI.TURE, TRADE AND CONSUHER PROTECTION TltkE LIMIT EXPIRES:
10/28/88.
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Winnebago County
PLANNJNG AND ZONJNG DEPARTMENT

Oavirl K. Schmidt, Director
Jerry i.., 8~ «pie, Principal Planner ~ Robert t, Braun, Zoniis Administraloi

August 3, 1988

Steven T. Chronis
'ero-MetricEngineoring

539. N. Madison Str.
Chil ton, Mis. 53014

Re: Oak Grove 1st Addition, City of Oshkosh

Dear Mr, Chronist

The sub)cot plat was transmitted to the Minnebagc County Planning ,

Department by your agenoy on July 28, 1988.

The 'winnebago County Planning and Zoning Committee has reviewed the
preliminary plat for confoxmance with the winnebago County/Town
County Zoning Ordinance and conditions its certification of
non-obgec4ion with the following restriction (this res'criction
shall be placed on the final plat):

(HSTRIC"~'XON FOR PUBLIC BENEFIT

MINNEBAGO COUNTY

"Properties within this plat are sub)eot +o the provisions of
Seo';ion 17.24, Airport Zoning Dirtri,ot of the

winnebago'ounty/TownCounty Zoning Ordinance".

Xf you should have any questions, please contaot me anytime.

Sincerely,
g8

Jerry I,. Bougie
.'principal Planner

cc! Oak grove Corporation
Dept. of Agric., Trade„aug„»>~

C'onsum~r protection@'0b'a'r.«)k
Je anat te Di ako ff, Tn. zqf A 1gom'>

';)(

HOIII08 JEV'lONhBLE
i. ~

«
~ ~ «yo ~ ~ rh y t ) qIP PP l«P f y «««IS

Vr ~ Iii/ '1 «'w«

C< tkouse e P. O. Box 2608 4 Oskkosk, 'I«VJ 54903 2808 a 414««235-2500



Winnebago County
PLANNiNG AN() ZONlNG OEPARTMfN'f

David E, Schmidt, Director
Jerry L, Bouate, Prinripa1 Planner 0 Robert f, Braun, .".@ning Adrninisrra(or

July 26, 1988

John Moore, Mtcrney
3 A).g<,ma 83.d.
Oshkosh,'is. 5490l

Pear Mr. Moore;

Please find the enclosed avigation easement and a copy of
our Airport Zoning District language. Please review and have Mr.
Muza and Mr. Strey sign the easement agreement and return it to
me. X will then have the agreement notarized, The original copy
of this doc~ment will be recorded with the County Register of
Deeds office.

' apologize for the laty response. Xf ycu have any
questions, please call me at 235-2500 ext. 430 anytime between
8t00 a.m. and 4t30 p,m. Monday ~.hrough Friday. Thank you.

Principal Planner

Courthouse e P. O. Box 2808 e Oshkosh, Wl 54903.?008 e 434235 2'i00



g+ LOAM 'fP'~+
8NGINKERINO, INC.
de NORTH FOISON 8!RECT,!.0SOX ul, Cfi(lloH, 6'lt A$ Iv SX!44»l <4'll) de 1/N(~~19 SS18

July 27, l988

Hr, David K, Schmidt!t
Director of Planning 6 Zoning
winnebago County Court llouse
P-.O. Box 2808
Oshkosh, Ml 54903

Re: Brat Addition to'Oak Grove P- k; Preliminary Plat.

Dear Daven

Enclosed are fou." ((.) prints of the subject plat for your review. Please
let me know if there are any objections at your earliest convenience .
Thank you,

AERO-METRIC ENGI'AHER NG, INC.

Steven T. Chronis
l'lanager-Property Surveys

STC/dmb
Hnclosures
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Winnebago Corm/y

PLANNINC AND ZONjHG DEPAjO'MFNT

David F.. Schmidt, Director

Leonard Lever nce, Principle Planner 4 james Mabry, Zoning AAninistratar

September 23, 1987

Hs, Dean Storm:
Wisconsin Dept. of Development

123 M, Vashington Avenue

1.oraine Bui)ding
Pad)son, MI 53702

RE: Oak Grove Park - 1st Addition

Pear Ns. Storm:

Per. our telephone conversation this date, enclosed please. find letter

(receivec September 21, $ 987) from Attorney Yakes to Minnebago County, Also

enclosed is the background memorandums per your request.

The Planning arrd Zonirrg Committee has been trying to resolve the objections

to Oak Grove Park - 1st Addition; the efforts have not been successful. It is

the consensus of the Committee not to make a decision on teria matter and to refer

it to you for appropriate action,

If you hav,. questions on this rnatter, please call me.

Sincerely,

Winnebago County
Zoning Administrator

JVH:sn

L'nclosure(s)

{"otrrthorjs( sr P, 0, Boy, "808 0 Oshkosh, XV{ 54903-2808 4 '$14/235-2500



YAKES 5 BAUER, S.c.
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GATV P. YAWS

JONAH h,. 8AUEA

CHWSt(.MEft P,

ICAL'epteinber

18, 1987

Planning Department
Mlnnebago County Couxthouse
P,O. Box 2808
c.'shkcsh, NX 54903-2808

ATTFJ! Leonard Leverence

SEP 2 i ieaT

Re: Proposed Nuza/Strey Plat

Dear Nr. L.everence:

X have been asked to reply to your most xecent letter to Nessrs.
Nuza a»d 8trey concerning the proposed plat which has b~en before
the Winnebago County Planning and Zoning Committee. From a
financial standpoint, my clients cannot afford to develop a plat
with the minimum number of lots as proposed by the CorImittee. Myclients have decided to defer any plane for development until next
year in view of the fact that the construction season fox extension
of utilit,ies has now been lost,
My clients are planning on bringing this matter back to your
Committee next year when they will know what the revised
eonstxuction costs will be for proposed util ity extensions. Xn the
meantime, my clients will not take any action wi";h respect to the
sale of any lots or blocks of property in the Bur»wood Court axea.
I trust this will satisfy your inquiry.



Winnebago County
PLANNING APED ZGNIYG DEPARTMENT

David f, Schmidt, DIrector
Leonard levefenee, Principie Pla nner s James Mabry, Zoning ACIrninistl'atof

August 28, 1987

Nr. Leo A. >Iuza
, P.O. Box 707
Oshkosh, MI 54901

Stuart C..Stray
1205 Hason Street
Oshkosh, MI 5~901

f>ent1amen'E:
Ptaliminat~ Plat - QaE Gtovo lat Addition
~Cist of Oshkosh

The purpose of this let ter is to inform you that th winnebago County Planning
and 2oning Coamittee met on August 10, 1987 and revieved the status of their
approval for sixteen {16) lots for the preliminary plat of Oak Grove 1st
Addition,

As stated in the attached minutes the committee is considering pursuing
compliance procedures on the alleged C.S.H. 's violations unles'' they receive
notice of intent from you to proceed '~1th final plat approva3 for 16 lots.

'fhe com~ittee ~ill meet on September 14, 1987 to reviev this matter.

Xf 1 can he of any assistance to you, please contact me,,

S inc e r el!,

-Q,conard Reverence
Principa1 P1anner

LLIhc

pc: David Schmidt, Planning Director
,Ja'.»es ~abry, i'.cuing Administra'..or

Courl honest 0 P. D. Oor 2803 0 O'I>I'osh, 'RVl 5>903-2808 0 I]4/235- ~500
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Winnebago County
PLANNING AND ZONI('iG DEPARl'h-1ENT

David f.. Schtnidt, Director
Leonard Leverence, Principle Planner ~ James Mabry, Zoning Administrator

(( E (( Q R A N D U N

FOR THE RECORD

Pbane t'onversation with Atty. Yakes
Nuza Strev on Hay ll, l987

Discussion on overall problem.

Hr. Yakes willing to present the preliminary plat to Conmi.ttee for resolution.
Ments meeting with Committee, Corporation Counsel and County Executive.

Disagrees with provisions of our Zoning Ordinanr~ on CSN requirements.

Zoning Administrator

JVM: sn

Coot tI)ouse 0 P. 0, Box 2808 o OshkosI1 Wl 54903-2808 0 414i235-2500



Winnebago County
PLANNIN(i AND Zi3N ING DEPARTMENT

David K. Schrn1dt, Oirector
L on'ard Leverence, principle 9lanrrer e )ames Mabry, Zoning Arjn)lnistrator-

H g 8 0 R A N 0 U H

TO: Corpcration Counsel

FROMr James+~- Mabr y, Zoning Admin'strat'

DATEl Hay l'l) 1987

Its: Nuza-Strev Deva?opme»t oi~ Knapp St, and Burn~pod Court

I

Zt is apparent that Hula-Sttey is attempt:ing to develop lands on Knepp Street
and Burnvoorj r."~>~rt ~ithout compliance of our Zoning and Land Division Ordin-
ances, I have already pr<~vided you rrith the background on this matter..

The Plannirig and Zoning "orsmit tee has expressed a wi'I 1ingness ro co; .:tder this
matter arith the developer' revised preliminary plat vas to be bror~ght back
for their consideration, the primary concern oi the Committee is a dense
development in relationship to the airport,

I xil,l contact Mr. Yakes todav and atrempt to resolve this matter. vr& recom-
mendation will be to cancel th" CSM and to bring in a revised plat for Corn~~i't-
tee t:nsiderat ton. If I fail t.o resolve ir. this manner, I ail I have little
choice but >o ask for legat act.fon to resolve this m;rrar ~

Courihous(! P. O. Bi)v '2008 4'shkosl'r, A'1 34'903-2808 0 414!235 2500



Winnebago County
PLANNING AND ZONING Mf'ARTMf NT

David E,, Srhrnirlt, Director
LeonarrI (.everence, Principle Pianner e Iarnes Mabry, Zoning Administrator

TO) Planning and Zoning Committee

:f,WH:

DA'N>

James V. Mabry, Zoning Administrator

Hay 5, 1987

Sydyy RELORT - N sea Stxe-y CerLift dade~see Maps

In addition to my I'temorandurs of Hay 1, 1987, the following must also be considered:

A. i'he Certified Survey Maps have not for+sly been submitted to the Zoning
office per my request of April 30, 198/;

B. 'The Certific.d Survey Haps have been approved by the City of Oshkosh on
April 28s l987;

C. The Certified Survey Haps were filed with (he Winnebago County Register of
Dgnds and recorded on Apri.l 30, 1'y'87i and

0. l pointed out «.» requirenents for County to reviesr said maps on Hay 6,
19&/. The City has chas"n to disregard our ordinance requirements and is
apparently going to approve successive CSNs tn via)ation of the ordinance
and State statutes,

Att,'Ached are cortes uf the csMs and a corsp~site of the proposal for that ars a.

l have consulted with the Cnrpuratio«r'ouns 1 on th]s mat ter. He recommends not
approving any form of illegal iand dtvisi.>n and to pursue legal ac'ion to resolve
this matter,

,t~; sn

Attachment.(s)

CC) Colporation Counsel

Courthouse P, 0, Box 2808 8 Osi>kosh, 'SVI 54003'3808 0 414f235-2500
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SURVEYOR'8 CBRTlPICATE:

I: I< Steven T. Chronis, Misconsin Register!d 1and Surveyor of Aero-Metric Engineering,
Inc., certify that I have surveyed, divided and mapped under the direction of 1,eo A.

Musca a part of the Northeast Quarter (NEJ) of the Southwest Quarter {SM~) of Section
'hirty-four(34), Township. Eighteen (18) North, Range Sixte<'.n (16) Pest, Thirteenth (13th)

Msrod, City of Oshkosh, Minnebago County, Misconsin containing 0.5107 acres of land and

being described by: Colrlmencing at the Center of said Section 34; thence N89'-35'-30"M
'.

877.02 fei t, along the North line of the SM~< of said Section 34 to its intersection with

I the East line of Burnwood Court, thence S00'-00'-57"E 595 84 Eeet, along the East line
of Burnwood Court; thence S89'-30'-57"E 1/II'I.54 feet, along the North line of'urnWnod
Court to the true point of beginning; running thence NOO'-00'-49"E 134.84 feet; thence
S89'-30'-'57"P 165 00 feet; thence SOO'-00'-49">'34 84 feet'hence N89o-30'7!<M lf!5 00
feet t;o the true point of beginning.

That such is a correct representation of n11 eSLtori.or boundaries of the land surveyed.
That I have fully complied with the provisions of Chapter 236.34 of the Misconsin

Statutes and the f.and Subdivision Ordinance of the City of Oshkosh in surveying and IIrapp-

ing the same.
i

Dated thfe P6+ dey ofW, 1987.
F

8
8

S 89o-30-5<T E
B,e.80'

I

!II II

II, /25.92 SII.FI.

a
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VT!L!TY EASE7WES<T
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SHEET 2 OF 2

OAi ER'8 CRR'VFlCATE;

!
''$ s r mera, ve hereby certify that vie caosed the land described on this Certified

onrvey Map to be surveyed divided ard mapped as represented on this map.
' ~o

A'.'sted:this

d dsy of~g~hv, 1%7.

STATE OF ltII~f pic,ll )
IAINNBBAg(i l'';~UldTY )

'ersona)1)' c'arne lie for( wo tlii

span

dny
A. Hula and Lla'.ne J. 1'fuze to me known to
instrument and argnovfledged the same.

Elai

ol vo tNiifiad I,ao
going

+I o Wisronsin

',ly Commissi.on ~ms d

i:UX,OF..{5HKOBl X~t,A; QN CptQISSION C>RTIFI~CTF,:

This Certified Survey tlap of a pari. of the NEq of ihe Sbfd, of Section 34, T18N, Rl6E,
lJth Hard, City of Oshkosli, l,eo A, 11uza anl Fl '

ll w>ers, is hereby approved.

7;, if Planning Comffission

Doted this /c 4dn> frgop~~tr)H7.,

'~~ ~y.~
Misconsin Rrgistero<1 l,and Surveytir S-O')1'.)
STeven T. Chronia

g. i e'nt)))tiff) iAinnI'y, VJ15v

ftrsce'tv ed io~K; >'1'(\

Qg ~|igyc(

ST[Vf N I,
CHnvNIS

S-913
Nf.f.tt AH

5ISCONSIN

"7''rA'IfIIIIIIII»'i

Lo'cloo!c P N
arid recorded .in Vpl. )go( J.SN, pace: C fE

f:,.!t'ICIER Of K(N

L-1554
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0EN TER OF eEi' IO N 3 4,
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Steven T, ChronisI Misconsin Registered Land Surveyor of Aero-Metric ."@ginee'ring,
;-;-,inc.,''certif)I that 1 have surveyed, divided and Trapped under the direction of Stuart. ~

,:;" C..Stray a part of ghe Ãcrthesst (}uarter (NE$ ) of the Southwest quarter (SM$ ) of Section
;...Thirty-four (34'), Towrlship Eighteen (18) North, Range Sixteen ( 16) East, Thirteenth (13th)...IIIirdI City of Oshkosh, winnebago County, MisconsiTI containing 0,5107 ac'es of land and

be< ng .;deicrribed by; . Commencing at the Center of said Section 34> thence N89 35
;-':.':::-'871;02 feet, along the North line of the SV) of said Section 34 to its intersection with
'.,'.:,:-:.the East line of Burnwood Court; thence SOO'--00'-57" E 595.84 feet, along the,P>st line';,'::of::8urnwood'ouit; thence S89'-304-57 "E 329 ~ 54 feet, along the North line of Burnwood

Co>urt to,the true point of beginning; running thence MOO'-00'-49"K 134.84 feet„ theiice889'"30I"57"E 165.00 feet; t;>~nce SOQ'-00'-49"tt 134.84 feet; thu>nce N89'- 30'«57"M 165 I 0
feet to. the true point of beginning.

That such is a correct representation of all exterior boundaries of the land surveyed.
That I, have fully co~>plied with the provisions of Chapter 236.34 of the Mlsconsin

-'-'-.Statutes and the Land Subdivision Ordinance of the City of O.hkosh i.n s»rveylng and Iaapp-
ing 'the samoa

I

Dated this Z+>+day ef+~M, >98>,

e

c> e(3 h)

/65.00
ei,45-'>D ——- I.EGENO
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ez. 50 e2.30
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559 >4IORrll htAOISOII Sr'IIEET
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0

SCA'E: I se0

TII'IS INST/IVI>TEST ORAFTEO 8I'AII'REhCr. I,. HRICSCHEII S-/599 L- 1553
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f.'f."='- 'ERTIFIED SURVEY HAP

STATE OF INIISCO1iSIN ) ~S
:MINNEBAGO COUNTY ) "

SOea'S CERTIPICATE:
,1

Ap ovlners, 1.e he
':::Survey'ap to be. survey

%ted this jA day of

reby 'certify that 1de Cauaed the land described on
ed, divided and mapped as ;epresented on this map,

198y .
sV

SHEET 2 GF 2

this Cerrified

~~if.'
Joyce H]. Stroy

TATE OF WISCONSIN ) 4S
MINNEBAGO COUNTY )

Personally came bofore me this g d
. C, Stray :ind Joyce H. Stroy to me noidn t
.inatrurrient and acknowledged the same.

oy of J, 1987, rho sbogssggpqk<'riitusrt
o be t per 1dho execu ~+ "e "Ie g'ping

~QTARY
Is~I . e ~ k ni

PMBl.Ã . g
Z Notsry Public &'rr "

~Wpjirgnsfn
+is tqtt

Ny Commission e—--„-'r-s ~"
CITY OF.r18NOSH PLANNING COHNISSIiiN CERTIFICATE:

7@is Certified Survey Hap ef a part of the NE$ of the SM$ of Section 34, T18N, R16E,
13th 'Ard, City of Oshkosh, Stuart C. )trey arid Joyce N. Stray, ov/ners, is hereby approveds

~/g8
.5'lated//'ruce ko om, cr ary 3f Planning Commission

i

l)stud this A6'dsy of W~, ~, 1987.

Misconsin Regisrerefi I.and Surveyor S-0913
Steven T. Chronis

//
»»uttrrir dnii///r//

'Y

~P. STPgFN T

CH<O~i
$.913

NEE N/111

@5cON41N

'+/'I/(Oi11111»»»»

f)'PNRQG

Register's Office
Vhnr1ebago County, 5'fs.

Receive for record this M.
dsyoi .A+,19&7
sB ..'54 o'cfock~M. and
i:dcordsd in Vol J ..oi ~
onfysgs

'egister of Dee
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. t>Aen (i5) F4St, Thirteenth, (13th) Nard, C ity Of OShkOSh, 'L~nnebagq
'. ".. 'ounty, Vis>consin contain).ng 1.5310 acres of lend and being

C'Ieaeribed by: COIIIleencing qt the Center of said Section 34,'hence;
IIte94"35'-30"tel 877.02 feet, along tho North T i.ne of the SM$ of said

;Section 34 to its intersection with l:Iie I',Flat line oE Burnwood Court:;
. "thence'00'."00'-51"I 326.00 feet, «long t:he htut line of Ournwood

"Court to the true point of beginning; runnil g thence S89'-30'-57" I2

329.67 feet; thence $00'-00'-49"I 135.00 ''eot;; thence N89'-30.'-
NORTH LINE OF THE SW 1>t>l OF Continued
SEC T I 0li 56

> T 18N > R 16 E
CENTER OF SECTIO' 56

I'es~ss'so"w
8TE02'0

0 ., IUHIMP HO t„o)

L )I
2 „'8894 30 5?' 329,87

,'8" ',

I
Il>,50 247,I?
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11,15Fiee Sti Ft SS>562 GV Sq I'

43 O<0; U>'0) V

; ~c!

82 50
' 'NI39o

"
/llulllllll;,ILLN~Y."

Dated this /d~+day of~I( t1997

ti!isconsin RegistereT LanT uryeyor
UNPLATTED.D LANDS

Steven T. Chronis S-0913

HIGH "",OPK DRlILIE

8 +

I 3
4

LOT
'"

;a

'O
;Ã

0 57 W. 24? I I

N 89430'57 "W

I85,0O',r

."'>>L»»~c'o'>."> i'" WINNESAGO COUNTY CL.1TIFIEO SURVEY MAP NO. I I> 't3.
SuWli'N'S CaaT1rrCAra: Sheet 1 of 2

Steven T. Chronis, t>Iisconsin Registered Land Surveyor
of:.Aero-Netric Engineering, Inc,, certify that L have surveyedt
divided and Impped undei'he direction of ".hoIIIas. 1, Huaca a part
o> f -the Northeast,.(quarter. OIE$ ) of the South>west ()uarter (SV$) of
Sl;ctioIi,.TIii."Ey-foui, (34),.Townshi'p Eighteen ','18) North, Range Six-
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~::,:.:-'EURVETOR>8 CERTIFICATE
CCIITINUED,'lteet 2 of 2

5 j"g 1/5.OO feet.; thence SOO'-00'-49"I 134,84 feet; thence N89'-30'-5IuM 164.54 feet,
:...--thence Ntm'-QG'-5/"I $69.84 feet to tho true point of bepinning.

That; such is s cori'eat repr'esentation of all exterior boundaries nf the land surveyed,
. That I have fully complie.l with thf praviolans ol'.'h ttyt or 23(R.34 of the gisconsin

Statutes ettd the liood Subdivision Ordinance of the City of Oshkosh in surveying snd
: tttflpping the same y ttttt!lit'l llllttlIIIjj

i
- ', Dated: this 8+. ddy of~, 1987

e

E
EE

STEVF,"l T, P(-

Mihconsin Registered Imnd Surveyor S-0913
.'teven T. Chrcynis !VlSt;ONS!N 0 .::.

'll>fill! ill'tl!!t

$5ER'S CEPTLFICATEl

Survey l'lap to be surveyed, dtvided ond mopped

Dated this jjs> day oi,, 1987.

,h >~
An!! N ~ Nu za

As owners, we hereby cer ti t. y tha t «e cause I! the land described an thi s Cer tif i ed
as represented on this map.

busiln 1'»
Yosl'TATE

OF VIS(,ONSJN ) ~„
MINHEIlAGO COUNTY )

''

Fern".oseliy ce>»e before m>.. this+ I» dey r>f -dy>» d', 1987, tho abR)lm> iDd Thomas

A Hussy An!1 tl, lu'c!a ond Susan l',. Yost, t:o u'.e kn n to t.he pel son 'd the
ff)regoing instrument. nnd Ilcknowledgeil t.tu.

HOT 8y

, etary Fel>lic ! 1017 cjnsi»
I ly Cofflmiss ion I>HI~

PARKS DP9ICATION 1'F1', COVl NIAN7: VyC ~PSO~IJ h+

«nHu»u

'ursuant.to Sec. 30-3'/(c) Pro~at tlon;~tv lyuprvent in l it.u of Dedication of the City of
Oshkosh Subdivision Grdinan"», a $ 1(X).00 per unit. '.ee hn11 br. paid by the own( r/agent
prior to issuance af a buiiding permit. The fee wi11 be used for neighborhood park
and recreat.ion urea purposes.

CITY OF OSHKGSlt PtANNING COtNISSION CRRTIFi~»-.-":

This Certified Survey H tp of o port of'hf: NF~A of the Stb'f of Section 34, T18N,
R16E, 13th tfb>rd, City of Oshkosh, Thomas L. Hur;I, Ann l1. Hula, and Susan E, Yost, owners,
is hereby apprA. ed.

Bruce Roskom, PlatIning Comdttission

L-1555



EFITER L+. &CTIOFI 86,
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I/O'PL A r rED 'VOS
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ssr>en~vs e> ~~~vsse>>ss IVINIIFBAGO COUIVTT CERTIFIED SURtFE >'I>IAP AIO

'::,:.' SURVEYOR'8 (VR fit'IC>VTE: S'A>est I ol 2
I;'steven '!'. et>rosie, vtsconstn Rosistsroe tone surveyor ol Aero-Hetrtc Rnetneertns;

'fn/ ..'ertify that I have surveyed, divided and mapped under the direction of Edwin
A, o'trey, a part of the Northeast quarter (NY$ } of the Southwest quarter (SM$ ) of Sectio'n
7fiii ty-four (34}, Township Eighteen (18) North, Range Sixteen t',16) Fast, Thirteen(h
(13th) 1t/ardFn City, Of 'ShkOSh. Ãinnebagc .Ceunty, V1SCOnain COntaining /,5334 aCrea Of
1and and being described by: Co/ILmtencing at the center of. said Section 34', thence N89'.-
35":«'30"tf'17.18 feet, 'along the North line of t.he SMj of said Section 34 to it,s intersec-
tion:'Aith- the Vest line of Burnwood Court; thence S/JO'-OO'-49"I 326,87 feet:,'along

tlirt.'/eat,line of Burnwood Cour'L to the true point of beginninlg; running thence SOO -OO'-
49"M 269,84 feet; thence N89'"30'-57"M 16S>OO feet; thence NOO'-
00'-49"8 134,S4 feet, thence N89'-30'-57"g 165.OO feet; thence v'9'E'~..'.w 69 9/'~"'";,"E '.
NOOo-OO'"49"F 135 00 feet; thence S89'-30'- ll" l', 330 00 feet "f'ne9 ~
to the true point of beginnings p
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Doted this,~gddov of 'I907,

"»///Itntttttittt" GROVE PAR KJ~.,=;; p~~,
Misconsin Registered Land Surveyor S-0913

AE'RO" METRIC'EA6lNEERIItle I ~ Steven T, Chronis scALE I" ~
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Ive/fr/I It/AtD/SON Sr/ft.:Er
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~istered
Steven T, Ctlronis

S-0913

StlttFYolt' CERTIFICATE CONTINUF0:

':; .: '.:"Thit such is a coi'rect representation of a11 exterio
:-That I have :fully complied with the provisions of
St'atutes arid the Lend Subdivision Ordinance of the

. tllapping the sanle ~

;~'::,.:;;-,Dated. this day of, 1987,
rt

Sheer. 2 of 2

r boundaries of the land
surveyed'hat;ter23(>.34 of the Misconsin

City of Oshkosh in surveying and

rf»btt',ll'lllllllgiilri

~r

g A'.i<(~OV|Sg 4a
8 o-913
lg 'trata

SlSCONhlN

lb'!;fllllllll»»''NRR'h

CRRTTFTCAT8:

As owners, we hereby rertify that we caa" ed tl;e 1and described on this r errifiad
Survey Hap to be surveyed, divided and mapped as represented on this map,

Dated this //~day of Jr, 1981.

ce of.,

Fdwin A. Si.

STATE OF VISCONSIN )
'WINNEBAGO COUNTY )

Ha . C: B«ncr of t

Anne H. Hccoor

Persona11y come before me this day of A , 1987, the above „ Edwin
A. Stroy, Hery C. Bancroft, and Anne H. Hccool to me known to be t '+who
eXeCutef1 the ferelreing l.nStrr„nant anrl «CRIIOWl ffflyeil r . «me.

~AY
e~Notrlrv l'ut)l c '')Qi o sin

Hy ( oyIIIP. iss1011 e
PARKS DI DlCATION 171'. COVENANT.' ea. oaena„ra

»ulftylflbO»"

Pursuant to sec, 30-37(c) Pro~ortionate Pigfllent in Lieu of rledication of the city of
Oshkosh Suhdi.vision Orf lie«nce, a $ 1AO.U<J p«r unit iec shn11 be paid bl the owner/agent
prior'o issuance of a bui1ditlg per:nit, The fee wi 1 1 be used foi .>eighborhood park
and recreation area purpose s,

CITY PLANNIN('OHMSSION CERTIVICATF.:

This Cer@fied S<lrvey Hap of a part of the BE~A of the S4'f o,'. S etio.f 31'>, T1$3N,
8'.oRR 13th Mard, City of Oshko.h, Fd~ in A. stroy, Hal'y C. Bancroft, and Anrle H. HcCool,
owners, is hereby appr'ved.. ~

~

Date

tiV5h,p.$
t't<.otstor s CJij>og

Wirdr>ebago County, @is. ~
rtfhoeive for re ord this M.
dayoI .....AQ., $9 ~~
at4,.4'.. 'clock+ M, and
recorded in Vol..g.. of C'2 W
onp gs /6.t'.P.

" sjIster ol Deetly
. %5asewae~

g Cossfssfon

L-1556



'v'A'vtr'vv'vitri's vTINNKSAIIO COUNTY CERTIFIED SURYEY MAP NO, Q~+ SHEET I OF T

)~';.-', " '%1'EYOR'S Ct''RXIFIJATR:
~;-': L'

ll Stevern T Ch«n<s V<s<on~in Regi- tered >.and Surveyor of Aero->fetric pngineering
-Encl 'certify that I have urvoyed, divided and . apped under the direction of S. David

;;:"'.:,.:.;,Stray all -of ParceJL C .'of Certified Survey tlap No, 64 recorded in Volume l on page fl4
-".'"of Cot'tifjed:-Survey Nips Document'o. 041b 'I52 in tl,". Winnebago County Registry and a

of the Northea- " Quarter t;NE~) of the, Southwest Quarter {Ski).) of Section Thirty-
-".-'.-.,:-'four'34), Township A.ghtean (j8) North, Range Sixteen (l6) East, Thirteenth'13th}
-.;„-.,Marrdl. City of Oshkosh, Minnebapo County, Wisconsin containing 1.5049 acres of land and

being described by; Commencing at the centr r of said Section 34; then. e NRO'-35'-3pug
Cont'.6 u ed

W.'NNf.A tIIQk %.9AN T.Y,. AJ le t'g.R,T
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II( 2 l94954FI
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'TII.ITY KASKIIIKNT

: AERO-METR lG E'NGINKERlN
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THIB INSTRI> ENT DRAFTED BY BTKYEft T G;IR0NIS 8 09t>
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11'r'1',4(ll(tl0/(p<

l-'.:(lifRTIPISD SDRYSY NAP SHEET 2 OF 2

''TATE 'GF MIKONSZN ) SS
SllEBOYCAN COUNTY )

'URVEYOR'8CERrZFZCATE CORXNUED:
r

i:.-;:-, 382;l8 feert, along the North line of the sM$ of said Section 34 to the true point- of
,'- R,beginninj; runoning thence SOO'-00'--49"W 136,00 feet; thence S89'-35'-30"E 165,00 feej;

-,theri<e 800'-00'-49"I 130,37 feet; thence N89'-30'-5'/"ll 330.00 feet; thence WOO'-00'»
:..49"E 266c44 feet; thence S89'-35'0"g 165;00 feet to the t1.ue point of beginning..

'(hat such is a correct repr'esentatior af nll exterior boundaries of.th~ land surveyed.
That I have 'fully complied with the provisions of Chapter 236,34 nf the Visconsin

gtntb(tes and the Land Subdivi'sion Ordinance of the City of Oshkosh in surveying end
eavpping the name.

Dated this vrrvs dal of Cf~w-rW, !My.

Visconsin Registered lwnd Surveyor S-0913
Steven T. Chrani.s

4illll1

ONNRR'S CRRTIPICATR:

Aa owirefn, ue hereby rertify I.hat wc. caused the lnnd described on this Certified
Survey Nap to be surveyell, divided and mapped as repres(Rated on this map.

Dnted this J~ day ofg~llr787,.
~one(1 of:

,4~~6; Au~
S, David, St

, E;.

r: 2

Suer(n A i (yla 1 tera

'('.r.,;i;e(Pi (1. i~>47 rv

V.l iealyet'.4 A. Olson
STATE OF WISCONSZN )
MJNNF,l>AGO COUNTY

Perwonolly cnao b fo e n tbiu 1)v I iy ui ~,j, fuuy, the ebofva"'AN vves, David
Str«y, Susan A. Mal.ters, «n(i Vii ~a Je.th A, 0 sort tu me knob:n to gy)fthm pw 8 %ho
executed the f ol egoi fig instI UII(ent 1nd acknow le(lge(i t arne,

0~use.
i Qta y ubliC f~$ Snrr f~ CO118

remen i ORR
4'lyCommission ('~+ace~~+ ~> g

PARKS DRDICAT1011 ITir. COYSNANT:
Pursuant to Soc. 30-3r(c~~Pro ortionate Pe~aunt ir l,ieu of l)edicstion of the City of
Oshkosh Subdivision Ordinance, n $100,00 lier unit fee shall. be paid by the owner/agent

. prior t.o issuance of a bui lding permit., 'I'he fee will be used fcr neighborhood park
'. and recreation area purlyoses.

v c.'.

:, CITY P/.ANNZNG COHMSSION CVRTIFZCATK:

This Cer ti fied Survey tLap of oll af Lot C
,'art of. the NE$ of the SW$ of Section 34, T18N,

,"'" ',i~~~". ""'"'.'" of Certified Survey Hap No. 64 and a
R16E, 13th Ward, City of Oshkosh, 8,

so own rs ps hereby approved,

Qta of Planning Com(I1ission

ss

,dad/her'



g> >>> „"„'"~>> W INNEB AGO COUNTY CERT ~ FIED SURVEY MAP NO

WIVNEBA40 CONIA" ANPgi>IT

UA'RAT TED f.AI>I'0<

Being a part Of the NE) of the Sl>I, of Sec.ti.an 34,
.Oshkosh,.winnebago County, Misc:ons1n.

",> 11ated this A~ay o r, 1987,

II'.:.

'Steven T. Chx'onls
t
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agin Riegi tered land Surveyor S )13
Steven T, Otronfs

~'S (HGIHCm
Iv <Mme, m herehy certify that m caused tho ht/id

described

on this Certifi+ .Airwey l'hp to be s irveved
-" divided and //spped as reprecmiM on dti. //op.

In

::::=;:irma'Suzm;1umt SHan 2(F 2

J,, Ste~ T, Qircrtis, Visconsin Registered Land Surveyor ca. AerMletric ~'"gineerijtg, '~„~cfy tlat
" 1'hety9. stamyed1 divided, an/l roppR tmider Ijie direction af h>bc% J. Nova end Patridei Ann lrirfeld s pert

,of tlIlt lttortheest Qmter (l1IF)) of the Southest Qmter (%/) of S ation 'Mrty-four (3/I)1 Yoccttship Eighteen
„;.(18)'-Nojrth-, RaI~ s$ .ctrl (16) Fast, Thirteenth (13th) tI/ard, city 1;t (U4osnI Minne'mego wtrItyI N~irt<
'Nt+nin8 65I3//7,'4 si)ttare feet of land and being drawly by: CesI~Incing at the center of said Se:tiw

'::.,34j:.thej|cei N89'-35'-X/'M 752,N feet, along tl/e North lira of tie W. oI.'etid Section 3/I to the tx'w point.
-;:..:;Of b~ingI t}/ence RO'-.001-/I9"M 135,% feet,'hee S89'-35'"30"f,'55.N feet", thetzs Sg'-00'<9''II/ >30,44
",.fet,'tq. to, tbs Notth line of Ngh Otk Drive; the/ice N89'-."I/)'-57"M 329.71 feecI elo~ 'Jv.; North Urm ok High

j:::,:-'': ~ Mvo to the Fast line of Bt.ntcooid Cdirt; tl<weo N'M'-57"M Bh.fo feet, t~ t>. Nor& line of +JN %$
."' of said. Section 34; thence S89'-35'-30'V, lb~ '5 feet, along the Norh line of ti -.,c W of add Soction 3/ to

-',.' the'true pOint Of bc+rinirig,
'Ihat such is a correct represent/ ".!NI ~f all exterior bou/&tries of the lard sm>..yed.

I have fully complied vith, th~ provtsions of 0/apter, 236,34 of the tc/lsccmi/t Statutes and th Kwrl
". ~mbdivtsion Ordinance of the City of OsM ash in:arveying and /Iopping the s~.

tttttttlllljjj//,'/(//II
- Bated tlks~5"> day of c ~~.<M 1<97. """'sc ~g""

STf-:Vt. Y T,
CHI>//HIS

1k 1 t
//f ''/ci/j

I/ISI.C r S/W

II/rr/jjjj,'jtttttt

~Hi
,: FN'fK GV ~~:1N ) ~

NNNHVN GXMl'I

A
Personally can before Iir. t)tls /lw clay of~A //

Attn torfeld to tie. knot//t to be the lioral» c<w> exec'utuct tha

PARKS %NCQl(N HX OXMfl"

c.i c~cc)~I; 'ce c~-4 QP.
j'arnr1e Are IerIeliI

69MI)IIIII)IIII)
~i"V A. }''~r,

1<+7, Ilya eleve nairobi "r/bert Jc~~"and flcI~

Nvtat y }'ublrc
/+II cc F 4t>0

"Iiiiti/IIV»'

ly Cmn/lssi.on e~
»i i

Ordina/xeI 8 $100.fo. |/er tjnit-fee shall be paid by tlie c~ r/agent prior to isomer of a bttLtding pent/it.
' 'Die fee vill be used for neighborhood patic and rmrccttion area lturie~.

G7f PMNklC (Kt85SI(5 GXF1FtCA11"

This Certified Survey 14P of a lmt cf tin tK$ of tire %< of Sect.ion V», TlCI R16F„13th %u'd, City
of Oshkosh, Robert .J. Imbue and Fbtrii.ia Aiin lo

«/8q



Winnebago Cour.ty
PLANNING AN 9 7ONING DEPARTMENT

David E, Schmidt, Director
Leonard Leverence, Prin./pie Planner ~ )ames tviabry, Zoning Administrator

l~iay 1) 1')87

iiemoranuuw Por: Planning and ~,oisin g Cor>mi t tel

cenclosed information per to ining to Hula-'Strey division of lands
off Burnwood Court and "napp Street.

'this mat ter has been placed on your agenda for iiay 6, 1986.

cc: Planninp ~i rector
Pr ineiple Pl.a".ner

Courthouse o P. O. Box 2808 4 Oshkosh, Wl 54903-2808 0 ii]4)235-'25(O



Winnebago County
J'LANVilNG iiiiNO ZONJNCe DKPARTMENT

Oavid K, Schmidt, Director
Leonard'. Reverence, Principle Planner 0 James Mobs, Zonfng Administrator

Nay 1) 1987

Jlemorandum For: Corpora tion Council

EncLosed information pertainlnr~ to Jriuza-Strey d'.vision of'ands
off Burn~cod Cour t and Knapp Street,

8. 236,02 (8) (b), Yiscor sin Statutes defines a suMivision in
part as; creation of five or more parcels or building sii,'es of
acres each Or less in a. eo which are cr eated by successive divJ st.ons
ii thin a rer lcd of $ years.

S. 236.34 Recording, of Certified Survey .'".ans, us;e in conveyancinp;,
's'isconsin Statutes xplains use and requir ements. >'ote that O'RY's may
he used f.~r not miore than 4 lots.

A,iso noteunder s. 236.34 stnt«tory history, that "Cer tiff.ed
Survey J'iaps under s. 236,34 a.inot substitute for subdivision surveys
unifier 236.02 (8), Pena'l ties under 23<~,31 apniy to it,proter use of
Cer tified Surveys. 67 Atty een

Winnebago County has ai)orated a suMivision ordirance unider s. 2'36,4'j.
'iinnebapv County requires review an,'.. annroval of ","i"".'s .within the
AIJJ-3 (ov>rlay) Di st t'ict,

tfuaa-Strey sllbmii,ted a plat, to th.. co~«t;v fi;r approva1. ""he
County ob)i etc~! to the plat beard upon densl ty nenr tNe air port, ".his
p]at "aninot be app o~ ed until. th. oi;,]est ion i.s "easel vrd.

Tt appears to me rh'>t the ieu,".'>-~trey",,.",",e'";, are a cl ar attempt
to cont raveni. the p1'j "t inta, r'e'i r ament s o: the s ta t u" es I t L s my
.el".,if that the Pl tnn.'nil, and 2cninp COamit tee -.iuet i~U.'r theer: "..S!<'S

on this basis.

, he ',anrtin~'>nd c Qn) nf'" GGI.",~i.i t tee 'rv'ill cons l4er i hase on i!ay 6 i

19H~. Flea. e advis( the co:".mi;;'.ec and s toff as to future
htrndLin>,'l';

i s orohl em.

Courthouse e P. 0. Box 2808 o Oshknsli, M'l S4903.2808 o 4J4Q35-2500



Winnebago County
PLANNJNC AND ZONJNC DEPARTfvlEN f

David F.. Schmidt, D'rec'or
Leonard Levercnce, Principle Planner a James iviabry, Zoning Adrnfnfslrator

April 30, 1987

Nr. Leo A. Huza
P.O. Box 707
Oshkosh, WI 54901

Stuart C. Stray
1205 Mason Street
Oshkosh, WI $4901

Gentlemen:

Per City of Oshkosh Notices, it has coze to our attention that you are
dividing certain lands on Burnwood Court and Knapp Street within the City of
Oshkosh.

This area lies within the Winnebago County Basic Zoning District, City(Air-3}. Under s. !.7.24(4)(c) of the Winnebago County Town/County Zoning
Ordinance, all new land divisions, five acres or less in size, shall adhere
to the Certified Survey Hap provisions of s. 18.07(2) of the Winneba~o
Cou~Lty Subdivision Ordf~ltnce.

This means, that all CSN's must be provided to the County for review and
approval. Therefore, I am asking that all such surveys be processed through
this office.

The PIanning and Zoning Coaunittee will consider these surveys on May 6, 198>'t

their deliberative session. You may address the committee on this sub)ectif you desire.

As you are aware, a preliminary plat of this area was presented and ob]ected
to by the committee. This ob]ection i asically was because of density so closet; the airport. It seems to me that the series of CSM'> replacing the p3ats
vii",ates the intent of Chapter. 236, Wisconsin Statutes and may be illegal.
If you have questions on this matter, please call me.

Since re ly,

.yr ~
~James V. Nabry

Zoning Administrator

JVN/hc

mc; Gerald rngeid inger

Cour thoUsP. 0 p, O, 80< 2805 0 Oshkosh, O'I 54903 2808 0 4 idt235-2500



Aprril 28,'987.

Planning and Zoning Department
winnebago County Courthouse
P.O. Box 2808
Oshkosh, MK 54903-2808
ATTN: Jaae~ V, Mobs'y

Rel Burnvood Court and Knapp St, Rd. area

Dear Jim>

Me are in receipt of your letter dated April 27, 1987.
Please be advised that once the City of Oshkosh Plan
Commission takes action relative to the lot divisions in
the above referenced area, no further statutory reviews vt.l.i
be required.

Sincerely,

CATTY OF OSHKOSH

Bruce Roskom
Principal Planner



Winnebago County
PLAN'N J'4G AND ZON JAG DEPARTMENT

David f., Schmidt, Director
Leonard Leverenre, Principle Planner e James Mahry, Zoning AdrninistratOr

April 27, 1987

Hr. Bruce Roskora
City of Oshkosh
Planning d Research Oiv is ion
215 Church Street
Oshkosh, MI 54901

Dear Saucery

The zoning staff has reviewed the proposals of Huza and Stray to divide
certain lands on Butn~ood Court and Knapp Street Road.

Under s. 17,24(4)(c) Basic Zoning District, City (Air-3), al.l new land
divisions, five (5) acres or less in size, shall adhere to the Certified Survey

The Planning and Zoning Committee vill consider these surveys on Hay 6f
1987, at their deliber,<tive session. Their decision vill be foimarded to you
after that date.

Sincer

Vinneb f
Zoning Administrator

JVH: sn

Courthouse e P. O. Box 2808 ~ Oshko:J~, Vii 54903-2808 ~ 414/235-2500



MSETXNO NOTXCI

OXIDE OF OSRKOSK PLAÃ COKMXSRXON

MONDAY, APRIL 21, 1987

ic00 P.M.

TO NiOM XT MAY CONCERNS

PLEASE NOTE that the Plan Commission of the City of OsMcosh
vill meet on Monday, April 2/, 19S1 at, 4>00 P.M. in Room 404 of
city Hall to consider the folloving agenda iten(s) vhich may be
of interest to you as a surrounding property cower:

Leo and Elaine Musca request(s) the Plan Commission to reviev and
approve a lot division for the property generally located
at/commonly knovn as South of Knapp St. Rd., on the north side of
the southern most. section of Burnvood Ct..

A REPORT MILL BE PREPARED XNDXCATXNQ THE POSXTXON 3F THE PLANNINQ
STAFF ON EACH REQUEST, AND MHEN COMPLETED, XS AVAILABLE UPON
REQUEST TO ALL XNTERESTEO PARTIES. THIS REPORT IS ALSO SENT TO
PER COMMISSION MEMBERS.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE PLANNZNQ AND

RESEARCH DIVISION AT (414) 236 -5059.

DATEl 4/20/87
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TO LAND StfMIVZSION lOt pj iVISuiOn
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EXPLAIN TOM PROPOSEO PLANS AND NhLT YOU'lE R5?UFATIKi. ALSO NOTE IY TSXRE
A"I EXISTXN fiMCKRKS ON TffE PROP%,TT.

there are nO eXietkna Stg~tggSS On thha nra~~p Qn~er n1~7IRR B.n

of18r 2 Lots for sais and r aqu Bsts~1an B or~kssion a~rov;il for a
lot division,

Sm tuNB (a Camrm SITE P=ut, Va.b~INC RUT mt LamEO TO ALL STRUerCm,
LOT LQCS, /4$ STREETS VKTK QISTAÃCTS TO EACH, NfeT SE SVINTTG) <fITE QK
APP LIGNIN MMt AR'LICAILE s )
LIST AU AMlQ5T PROPERTY OMMXS AND TKZXR NAif.INC ABORTS.'ALVACER F SKINC
OEfINED AS PROPERTIES MMCR FITSICALLT ASVT, A)UP. CONTIGUOUS TO, AN) ARE
tihMCTf.T ACE)SS A PtfILII: STREET OR ALLEY FRAN THE PROPKRTT If)~IFlEO ABOVE.
TWXS >&ST 8E SVPPLKO IT THE fpETTFIONER. 3'HSTRVCTION SHEET ON REVERSE SIDE.)
f.) Stuart t.'. Stre)7 5)

1205 Nason St.
2)

77

Note:
~~ ~

Attach addltioaal sheets as aecgssary to p.:ovide the infomation
requested. AdditiopLal iaformation say a3,o be requested as shay be
appropriate per tbe ptoposa3 being sade.
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Geo lOiza, owner, requests the Pleo Commission to review and
apyrov« a lot division fol'he proyex%y generally located south
of Knapy Street Road on the north side of Q>e southern most
section of Burnwood Court with an R-18 Single Family Residence
Soning classy ficat ion.

The existing land use pattern can be characterized as follows<

1) The areas north, east and west, are zone~~B-18 63,ng3.e hami].y
and are vacant.

0) The area south is zoned R-1 Rural Residential (Minnebago
County zoning designation) and is vacant.

The lots in qcestion are 82,5 x 134.84 and exceed the minimum lot
size standards required by the R-1B Single Family Residence
Oistrict by 55%. All other zoning, statutory and svhdivision
regulations of the City and State have been met.

C

The lots in ques0ion fall within the Airport Overlay Oistrict of
Minnebago county which recg~ires low density type developments in
the airyort area. The F-.-lG Single Family Residence District
allows the lowest density ot any other zoning district within the
Oi ty ~ s Zoning vrdinance talus meeting the dens Kty conc@ms
Lelative to this area.

RECOMMSNDATXONICONDXTXON8

Staff recommends approval of the lot division with the following
condition!

l) That the developer/owner be responsible for all capital
improvement costs.
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TEXS APPLICATION NUST SE SUSNXTTED MID( THE PETITION TO TNE CITY CLERX.

OATK ~i). l5, 1987 RECORD 0

PKTXTTOAER hero-Heetr~n~eeringh inc.

OINXR (M sac Patitieaet} l.ma~
OMNKR'S ADDRESS FQ Sos 707 ~ i@cosh MI

ADDRPgS OP AFPECTED PARCEL nnt assigned on Burnvood Court

SIM 01 PQN~t ~15 FC X .135 pt. ACRES 0,50~ DESCRI?TXON> Parget the N+ of the oak of Sew ~T18N, Rl~
13th Yard, Citv of Oshkosh.

tANINO C84ÃCE PRON . TO LANS SUSDIVISIOM lot divisitg,
CONDITIONAL USK iaR OTNER

EXPLAIN YOUR PROPCSED PLANS AND SKAT YOU'E arqUKSTINO. ALSO NOTE XF TKERE

ARE EXXSTXNC STRUCIURES ON TEE PROPERTY.

there are no exip~t structures on the oranertv. Onvsw.nial~ t.n

offer 2 lots for sale and requests gian commission approval for a
l.ot division.

SITE PLAN~ (h CCHPLKTE SITE PLAN, XÃCLUD'iNG MT NOT LIrCLEU TO ALL STRUCTCMA.
LOT LINKS > AND STREETS tCTK DISTANCES T'3 EAC8, MUST 5E SlSkaaaQ) HALTS THE

APPLICATION Wan APPLXCASLE. )
LIST ALL ADJACENT PROPERTY OVERS AND YKKIR NAILING ADDRESS! (ADJACENT SKINC

DEFINED AS PROPSCXXS NGCR PKfSXCALLY ASVT, ARE CONTIGUOUS YO, AND ARE

DIRECTLY ACROSS A, PALXC STREET OR ALLEY PRON TEE PROPERTY IDENTIFIED ASOVK ~

YIXS NUST SE SUPPLIED SY TEE PKmIONER INSTRUCTION SNKKT ON RKVmK S7DK.)

Stuart CD Stray)
'

1205:8ason St.
2)

voce: hccach addiciooal sheecs ae necessary co provide che .'.nfocnacion
rendu«aced, Addicional iafonaacion taay also be rogues"ed as may be

appropriace per cbe proposal being taade.
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TO MHOM XT NAY C)NCESN:

PLEASF. MOTE that the Plan Commission of the City of Oshkoshgill meet on Monday> April R7> 1987 at 4:00 P,bl. in Room 404 of
City Hall to co;insider the follouing agenda item(s) vhich may be
of interest to you as a sierounding property ovner;

Stuart and Joyce Str~y request(s) the Plan Commission to rev;.ev
and approve a lot division for the property generally loor.>ed
at/commonly knovn as approximately 330+ feet east of the NW
corner of Burnvood Ct., on the North side of the routhern most
section of BurnMood Ct..

A REPORT MILL BE PREPARED XNDXCATXNQ THE POSXTZON OF THE PIAMNXNQ
STAFF ON EACH REQUEST'> AND WHEN CONPLETED> XS AVAILABLE UPON
REQUEST TO ALL XNTEREGTED PARTXES ~ THIS REPORT XS ALSO SENT TO
PMH COMNXSSXON NENBERS.

XF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE PLA WXNQ MID
RESEARCH DZVXSXON AT (414) s,36 5059.

DAS.El 4/20/87



r L.P CASE .:E,C ~ A P Sun..EE.AP r Csr >S,*PE4APA4L,C.!
0 IT Y OF OSHKOSH

GFNERAL APPL)CA rloN

TIXS hPPLXCkTXOff %ST IE SVQCTTED VXTff THK PETITION TO THK .';.TT CLERK.

DRTK ~ri1 15,.198'RKCOfLD P

PETXTXONER ~ro"Net~re Enainga~cin, inc,
hDDRKSS 539 N. Nadi.son St. 7 nilton PHONK ] eool4'A72-5313

BECCA?can

Nn~ (Xf nac Peeitioner) Stuart C. Stray

cy~'S hDDHKSS 1205 E'kson Street Oshkosh MI

Annaaaa Or EJPECEan pAACEE unassaiLn~so n Bunnuao4 Court

sana op pacpaarr: EB5 rr a.EBB„rr, Acaaa 0 eo

LEOht. DESCHXPTXONc Part of the NKf of the SM~nf SEO. 34, T18N> R16E,
13th Ward, City of Oshkosh,

XONXffO cilCK FftOH TQ UffD SiHDD'ISXON ~ Q„vision
conaE"Eoann caa roa ocaaa

EXPLhXN TCfjX PROPOSED PLhNS hffD nuT TOQ'RE RxnmSTXNC, hLSO N)TE O TffKRK

ARK EXXSTXSO STRUCTURES ON TffK PMPERTT.

'Zhere are no existing structures on tahe r~oerty. Ovner~lans to
offer 2 lots for sale and reEfuests a~~ss~io af7orov~~."E)~
a io> division.

SXTK PLhffl (h CGffPLKTK SXTE PLhlf, I'f&UDING MX NOT 4QQTEQ TO h4L STffftCTURESP

LOT LXftKSP AID STREETS fGTE DISTANCES TO Eh%to NQST SE SQfLNXTL'ED HITE 'lK
APPLXCAf XON @HEN hPPLXCAffLE. )
LIST hLL hMhAXYf PROFERTT GVNERS hND THEIR EfhXLINC ADDRESS c (hDJAQÃf SENO
DEFINED hS PffOPEKTIKS @SICH PK'SXCQ.LT hSQT, ARE CONfICUOUS TOE hNO ARE

DXRECTLT hQh08$ h PQ5LXP'TREET OR hLLEY Ffu4of 'lffE Ph'EPERTT IDENTIFIED hEOVK.

anS NQST IE SUPPLIED ST TEE PETITIONEff. tNSTffuntoN SNEET ON REIIE S?OK.)

E) Eao A. Buon

PO Box 707 Cshi<osic

2) u

5}

3)

4}

:fate; httecb 4ddf tfanal eicwots ae cieaessery ta pravMe thoA infoc~cirn
reqEAestecf. Aafrfitians1, fafarBEetian cay also be cequeeterf es ciey be
eppes'opriELce per the prapasel befaff mcfe.



XfFA XVI Qg,~VXBIog - Stuaxt Strey

Qgg~L DISC~XQM/SAC~XQQQ

OKAY COMMISSION
MRXK Q7, XOSV

Stuart and Joyce Stx'ey, owners, request the Plan Coxaaission to
review and approve a lot division fox the property generallylocated approximately 330+ feet east, of the northwest corner of
Burnvood Court on the north side of the southern most sectionof Burnwood court with an R-XB Single Family Residential soningclassif ication.
The existing land use pattern can be characterized as follows>

1) The areas north, east and west are xoned R-1B Single Family
and are vacant,,

2) The area south is coned R-1 Rural Residential (Winnebago
County zoning designation) and is vacant„

The lots in question are 82.5 x 134.S4 and ex eed the minimum lot,
size standards required hy the 8-18 Single Family ResidenceGistrict hy 55%. All other soning, statutory and subdivision
regulations of the City and State have been met.

The lots in question fall within the Airport Ovex'lay District of
winnebago County which requires low density type developments in
the airport area. The R-18 Single Family Residence Qistrict
allows the lowest density of any other soning district, within theCity's Zoning Ordinance thus meeting the density concerns
relative to this area.

RSCOmem~asr Comxgumy.

Staff recommends approval of the lot division with the following
condition!

1) That the developer/owner be "esponsible for all capital
impx'ovement costs ~
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I, Sterna T. Cyennie> Vlscoosia Necisc>«red Lan4 Surssyor ot Sero.setric Knclnssrin8,

Inc>, certify that I hare aurreys, dicided sn4 esyyrd under cbe dlrsoclon of »tusrt
C Stray s yare ot che Nsstheecc ftusrter (NS}) of cha Souci vest th>arear (SV}) st y>occcon
Thirty-tour (34), Tovashiy sichcsua (18) hsrch, yance Sirtssn (18) Ksst, Thirteenth (13th)
vsr4, City Dt Osbhosb, Vlanebsso County Vlsconsin resents'ln8 0.510y acres ot lsn4 snd
baled described by> Co>eaenoinc ac the Cea«er of sal4 5sctloa 3S; thence Nv9'-35'-30"V
Sy),01 fsec, ~ lonb che Notch line Dt che sv} ot sai4 Section 34 co 1> ~ lncsrsscclnn vlch
the teat line af Svrnvoed Court< thence $00I~>-5y"8 595.84 feec. slor,l the test line
nt bnraVOO4 CA«urtl Choate $89'-30'-57"8 319~ 54 test, Sinns Che Nrrth lire Of SurnVDO4
cosrx to the tron yoiat ot bsSsnntnc~ rrracn4 thence N00'~'-19»1 (34.84 free; thence
$89I»30'»5y"8 185.00 fest) chance 5004)'-s9"V 134.8s trstr thence y«59'-)V>»51'd ls5.00
test so «P>o trt» yoiat nt bollaais8>

That such lo s terre t «csrurescscioa ot ~ 11 escerlor boundaries ot the lead surssyse.
That I hero te11y cneylicd vith chc yrcrisions of chapter 234.3c ot cho vtsconuia

Scscstcs and cbe Land Subdinlu ina Orsiiance of the City ot oshhosb in surrsytus snd asyy-
la8 cl a aaas.

Sated tbla~k~dsy of~+, 198y.
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